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| 0.2.226/2003
% / | R

25.2,2004 Present: The Hon'ble Sri Shanker Raju,
Judicial ﬂbmperi

The Hon'ble fri K.V. Prahladan’
AdministratiMe Meraber.,

Heard learned counsel for the
parties/ _
1 _ e The 0.A, is disposed of for the
: reasons passed in separate sheets,
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. Member (A)  Mehber (J)
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; ‘ CENTRAL, ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
‘ GUWAHATI BENCH

Ouhe /RuMeNoe 1i.1 226/2003

DATE OF DECISION 25.2.004,

Shri Pradip Bhuya APPLICANT(S) .

A A A AN AN EEEEEEEIEEE NI N N N N S e E R R R R R R T EYEES

R Sultana i eiiiveiiiu.. ... ADVOCATE FOR THE

~VERSUS~

R

qrolj;czr} .O.fa .I.rl.d.l.a.‘ .&o tooroso‘uo 0 00000000000 d0t44a09 ‘...ORESPONDEM(S)

S it .. . .ADVOCATE FOR THE
RESPONDENT(S) «

B.G. Pathak, Addl.

0 0 6 6 0 0 e

THE HON'BLE MR. gHANKER RAJU, JUDICIAL MEMBER.
THE HON'BLE MR, K.V. PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

1. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the
! Judgment ?,L

2. To be referred to the Reporter or not?d

-

3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the
° Judgment ? .

4, Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches ?

bW ' Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Member (7)., X
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.

Original Application No.226 of 2003.
Date of Order : This, the 25th Day of February, 2004

THE HON'BLE SHRI SHANKER RAJU, JUDICIAL MEMBER.

THE HON'BLE SHRI K.V.PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

S?rl Pgadlpthuya

- Resident of Dakhingaon, P.O: Dakhlngaon

Dlstrlct° Kamrup. e o e e Applicant.
By Advocate MS.B.R.A,Sultana.

- Versus -

1. Union of India

Represented by the Chlef General Manager
Assam Telecom Circle
Ulubari, Guwahati-7.

2. Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited
(BSNL) through the Chief General Manager
Guwahati.

3. The Telecom District Manager
(P & A Section), Kamrup, Telecom District
Ulubari, Guwahati-781007.

4. The Chief Superintendent :
(At present newly designated as Divisional Engineer)
Central Telegraph Office, Panbazar
Guwahati-781001. . s+ « Respondents.

By Mr.B.C.Pathak, Addl.C.G.S.C.

ORDE R (ORAL)

SHANKER RAJU, MEMEBER (J):

We have heard Ms. B.R.A. Sultana, learned

counsel for the:applicant and also Mr. B.C. Pathak, learned

Addl. C.G.S.C. for the respondents.

2. The O0.A. is disposed of with a direction to the

respondents to vefify the working'period of the applicant and

pass a reasoned order as the working period relates to the’

' : _
period when B.S.N.L. was not in existence. The order should

be passed in consonance with the order of this Bench in 0.A.

145/1998. & Others dated 31.8.1999.

The 0.A. thus stands disposed of.

e Qutace. - S Koy
( K.V. PRAHLADAN ) ' ( SHANKER RAJU ) ‘
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER JUDICIAL MEMBER



BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,
GUWAHATI BENCH

T St e s
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5 .SE - 0.a. NO. B oF 2003

A ARl

Buwunasi Bemeok Shri Pradip Bhuya .+ Aoplicant.

{

|

j?

T e bt i ‘-Vs-

Union of India & Ors. '...Respondent.

S YNOPSIS

The case of the applicant is that he is an ex~-casual
M azdoor appbinted against certain vacant post'under'the
deptt. of Telecommunication.dn 7-10-96 he'was appointed/
engaged as casual Mazdoor and.allowed to work under the
Respondent No.4.He rendered service sincerely regularly
till 1997, like several employees he was retrenchéd: the .
from service with effect from 30-9-97 as shown in the‘official
record of the respondent .But the applicant was retrenced without
serving any notice}on him and he was not provided working
certificates inspite of his several demands, his prayer for
re-éngagement waéjéansidered inspite of his several request. -
Having no alternagive remedy the applicant has come to your

Tribunal to assail his relief through the aforesaid original

application.

_ Filed by~

bpun Rbodis_Cotons.

Begum Roushan Ara Sultana
Advocate,

Date-3/ 9/ 63



BEFORE THE C

6.

7.
8.

ENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,
GUWAHATI BENCH

LY

O.A. NO.=- ;Qég&; /2003,

Shri Pradip Bhuya +«2pplicant.

Union of India & 9rs. ... Kespondents.

I NDEX
Contents Page No.
Application 1t0¥ .
Verification |®
Annexure=h, A, 4812
annexure-B | '4$J 41’" y

annexure=-C,Q, }J), E ’LB—'"%

Vakalatnama

Notice=-

Filed by-

auflamhra MM‘?

Begum Roushan Ara Sultana
Advocate.
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,
GUWAHATI BENCH

Application Under Section 19
of the Central 2dministrative Tribunal

Act~-1985,

Date of Filing :-

Registration.No. i-

Signature 1=

Registrar : -

Syt Pyadﬂb ﬂﬂ“w70k\'

CoN‘Th -2,



l. Shri Pradip Bhuya

son of P.C. Bhuya

resident of- \bﬁk‘\&"\gzaﬁ’\ . P.O.~ 'bokr«.c-“..a,w«‘
District - A% o '
+++ Applicant
-Versus=~

l, Union of India,
represented by the Chief General
Manager ,Assan Telecom Circle,

Ull]bari .Guwah ati-7.

2. Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited,
(BSNL) through the Chief General Manager,

Guwahati.

. 3. The Telecom District Manager ( P & A Section),
Kanrup,Telecom District,

Ulubari ,Guwahati~781007.

4. The Chjief Superintendent,
(At present newly designated as Divisional Engineer)
Central Telegraph Office,Panbazar,

Guwahati~781001,
«+++ Respondent.

coritd-. . Y

G prodip Qhoaoyon
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1, Particulars of the Applicant :=

1)Name
ii)Father's name »
iii) Designation & Office

which employed-

iv) address for service

of all notice~

L 1]

Shri Pradip Bhuya

L 2]

P.C. Bhuya

L 23

Ex-casual Mazdoor Office of the
Chief Superintendent,Central
Telegraph Office,Panbazar,

Guwahati-~1,

As at (ii) above.

.

2. Particulars of the Respondents :=

i)Name and designation

(2]

of the Respondents-

The Union of India,represented
by the Chief General Manager,
- Assam Telecom Circle,Assam,

Ulubari,Guwahati~-7.

ii)Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd.,
(BSNL) ,Through the Chief General

Manager ,Guwahati.

iii)The Telecom District Manager,

( P & A-Section) ,Kamrup,Telecom

District,Ulubari,Guwahati=7.

gwq“qav@¢i£p }3L4*7GA‘A

iv)The Chief Superintendent,(at
present newly designated as
Divisional Engineer)Central Telegraph

Office,Panbazar,Guwahati~-1.

Contd . %—.
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@
ii)Office address of the Respondent : =~ As above =~

iii)Address for service of all notice: - As above -

3. Particulars of the order against which this Application

is made :-

Illegal disengagement from service and non absorption

inspite of several representation of the applicant.

4, Jurisdiction of the Tribunal :=-

The applicant declare that the subject matter of the

application is within the jurisdiction of this Tribunal.

5. Limitation ¢~

The applicant further declare that the application is made
within the limitation prescribed in Section 21 of the Central

Administrative Tribunal.

6. Facts of the Case :~-

a)That the applicant is a citizen of India by birth ‘and
a permanent resident of the aforesaid locality.He is a little
educated unemployed coming from a poor family in the district of
Assam.The applicant while iﬁ search of his livelihood came to
know that there were certain posts for Mazdoors were lying vacant
"under the Respondent No.4 .Having knowledge about it, the appli=-
cant approached the Respondent No.4 and submitted application
of ¥ his absorption in the aforesaid post so that he may earn
his livelihood.The applicant is qualified for holding that post.

Sorv' pPradap %t\)—'?fow\‘ contd..%.
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b)That on being approached as above, the R_spondent No
-4 allowed him to work and on 7-10-96 the Respondent No.4
engaged the gpplicant as casual Mazdoor in the Telegraph
Activity Area under Kamrup SSA as per instruction of the
mrEXEER Respondent No.l vide letter No. PRFC-18/RE dtd.23-12-92
and No, TTUI/3/95-96 dtd. 18-4-95,

c¢)That the engagement of the applicant was mentionéd
and recorded in the forwarding letter of thé Respondent No.3
vide No. STA~SI/CL/96-97/04 dtd.at Guwahati 30-10-96 with a
list of 22 numbers of Casual Mazdoor to run the smooth function- |
ing of works of different units of Telegraph Activity area under

district Kamrup.

Copy of the letter No.STA-SI/CL/96-97/04
dt.at Guwahati 30-10-96 of the Respondent
No.4 and the list of Casual Mazdoor
wherein the applicant's name is mentioned
and recorded in serial No.21 are annexed

as Annexure—Al & Az.

d)That the applicant respectfully beg to state that he
had rendered service very sincerely :egﬁlarly and honéstly
from the date of his engagement during the course of his
official duty.%hiie he performed his duties suddenly his work
was stopped like many other casual Mazdoors in the year 1997.
He requested the Respondent authority to re-~engage in service
and also prayed for issuance of working certificates . |

Copy of the last representation dtd.-

9-5-03 of the-applicant asking for
issuance of working days certificate
St ¥ Bhozan is annexed herewith and marked as
o Annexure-B.

GOoNTD, -€
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(d=d)That the applicant respectfully beg to state
that the Govt. of India,Ministry of Coﬁmunication,neptt..of
Telecom=STM=11(Pt) d4td. 8~2=2002 sanctioned 672 post for
grant of temporary status amongst the existing casual workers-
and it is also stated in the letter dtd. 9-2-~2000 that all
other conditions contained in the letter dtd. 12-2-89 remain un-
changed.The C.G.M. ,Assam,Telecom Circle then distributed
some posts for grant of temporary status in his Circle.The
applicant came to know about the availability of the sanctioned
post and by operation of law the applicant is entitled to

acquire the benefit of the scheme.

Copy of the sancﬁion order dtd. 9-2-2000
under the grant of temporary status
and regularisation scheme 1989 is
annexed herewith and marked as
Annexure-C. |
(d;d-d)That the applicant begs to state that he
came to know from reliable source that present there one lots
of post lying vacant in the Deptt.of Respondent under the
Telegraph Activity Area.The applicant who was appointed against
the vacancies of Group-D cadre was engaged in T.O.Ulubari.But
it is a matter of grievance of the applicant that inspite of
sanctioned ﬁost lying vacant the Respondent has neglected

the applicant to absorp in the vacant post.

Copy of the vacancy lying under the
Telegraph Activity Area is Annexed
and marked as Annexure- C2'

QTQ;OYvuiAp lgkxxyovnl

COoNT. T
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e)That the applicant respectfully begs to state that in
case of other casual Mazdoors Wh§ were similarly engaged as
shown in the Annexure=-A2 with,th{s applicant, vour Hon'ble
Tribunal has pleased to pass a satisfactory order in case of
those applicants regarding re-engagement in service and confir-
ment of temporary status Sri Pankaj Bora,Sri Nayan Jyoti Dutta,
and Shri Rgmoni Ch. Nidhi are some of the nearest employee
of the agpplicant who already approached this Hon'ble Tribunal

their different original application.

Copy of the order in 0O.A. No.467/01

Shri Pankaj Bora=Vs-Union of India & Ors.
and copy of the orders in C.A. No.296/02
Sri Nayan Jyoti Dutta~Vs-Union of India
and Ors. are enclosed herewith and

marked as Annexure~ D & E,

f)That the applicant respectfully states that inspite

- of his several request for re-engagement in service.Thé Respon=-
dent has not considered his prayer .But in case of few employees
who were similarly engaged had adopted a discripent method by

allowing them to continue in service.

g)That the applicant beg to étate that the Respondemé
had also adopted another discripent method by refusing to:issue
working days certificate in case of the present applicant
and thus prevented him from approaching the court/tribunal at

appropriate time inspite of his several reguest.

Qo' proddp /31\)%}\,,@”\- contd. .§.
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h) That the applicent is retrenched his service
with effect from 30-9-97 preéared by the Respondent authofity
with mainly other casual employee- similarly appointed likevthe
applicant but was neither giken any opportunity by being heard

' not he was served. any notice before retrenchment.

i) That this sort of whimsical, illegal arbitrary
action on the part of the Respondent No.3 is has violated the

principles of Natural Justice, violates the rule of administrative
fair play and also against the fﬁndamental rights of the ~. -
applicant guranted under Article 14, and 16 of the constitution
of India and as such the order of the Respondent No.3 is required
to be struck down and quashed by this Hon'ble Tribunal.

7. RELIEF SOUGHT : |
i) The applicant therefore, pray that he shall be
allowed to continue in his post of casual_Ehzdoor/casual'labour.V

11) Ihe Respondents may be directed by the Hon 'ble

' Trlbunal to give temporary status to the applicant and to
reappoint the applicant and the service of the applicant be

regularised in the'existing'vacancies on priotity basis with
all consequential service benefit including‘monetary béhefit

- from the respective date of engagement immediately.

iii) That the Respondents be directed to pay salary

and allowances in the appropriate<sca1e from the date of engagement.

1v) Tb direct the respondents to extent the similar
beneflts as has been granted to the employee under the Department

of the post.
'v) Cost of the case.

contd...?.

' IOYOKOL‘?" ‘BWM .



vi) Any other relief/reliefs to which the applicant
is entitled to and as may be deemed fit and proper by this Hontble

Tribunal.

8. REMEDIES EXHASTED :

The applicant further declate that xhe has no any

‘other alternative remedy except fiding this application befbré '
this Tribunal. |

9. MATTER NOT PENDING WITH ANY OTHER COURT :

The applicant fUrther declare that the matter
gardlng thls appllcatlon has not been pending in any other

court of law or Tribunal.

10. PARTICULARS OF THE I.P,0. :

i) Mumber of the IP0. - 96(£%% 323
ii) Neme of the issuing post office. G.PD
iii) Post office at which payable. .'G1.Eé)

11, DETAILS OF INDEX :

. An Index consisting the details of documents_fo be

relied upon is enclosed.

42. LIST OF ENCLOSERS : .
As stated above.

S pradep Bl

ConT = 10
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VERI FICATION

I, shri Pradip Bhuya son of Shri P.C. Bhuya,
resident of~ Dakiirgeo- .« P8 Dipu p.,o.-bavw\xw.\\
- in the distrid¢t of k;méum*f. ‘wWorking an Ex-casual employee ‘

under the establishment of Chief Supdt.(Divisional Engineer,
CTO., Guwahabi do hereby verify that the statement made in
paragraph 1 to 10 above are true to my knowledge and belief

and I have not supperested any material facts. I verify

the statements on this 301\day of September,2003 at Guwahati.

el PoacdiP Rlhosy o -

Signature
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,»k‘ govi. of 1ndla,
X Deprtmant ol Tﬂlccommnnlcutionu,
Supwuintnndwnt,CTU,Uuwuhati

iﬁ/ Office of the Chiel

Dated at Guweohatl, tho 30-10-96

2

Fd . .

b

g HO.STA—Sl/Cb/96—97/04

o To '
\d il
’

jct Manaynar,
Kamrup Telecom
1-781007:

M.C.Baruah,D.E.(P&A) pl.)

The Teleagom pistr
(P.& A Sectlon) ,
vlubari, Guwahat

UilLrict'

(For attnm. of Sri

1 Laboucrs.

EST-179/96—97/45 dtd.

. A list of Casual L,abours oagaged in the Telegraph B
‘ Activity Are? uader Kamrup SN _is furalshod kmXoM under

‘ enalosed Amacxure-I. ’ ' :

s
' In view of the acute shortege of group-D staff as a
furnished below, only 21 Casual Labours have pean engaged
the smooth functionirg of works of different unlts

p SSA(CLO/4 T.,08 &

‘Subi- Emgagemanatb of Casul
Ref 1< "Your letter Ho. Tt/ 25=9=9€
~ l?. .

to 1un
of Telegraph activity are? under Kamnru
7 1/Cu)e - )
. . N
1) T/Man(o/u)-&'(I/D),Gatcman d’um(sngg.),'.. ee = 19
shortage as por sanctioned strengthe. :
i1) T/Man(o/u) & (1/D) 4in r.0.,Ulupari as per ee = 5
jultification put rot yet sanctioned,
No,T1TUl- = 19

CGMT/Guwahati letter

{11) RA(rLFC)as par
95 (Copy anclosed)

1/3/95-96 dtd, Q8 184~
for 7 Telegom Centres viz, Dirpur, GH nye. Xirkimm
station,Borjharc Arrcival Terminal & Departure

‘ Terminal, Kahillipara. panbazar & dauhatd High

. Court & 3 T.0s viz] fallgaon, Noomnatl & - o o
. Ulueaxd. Total = 43

P e -

‘(iY)Aiticipatod vagarcy afterx tralning & posting
of @roup-D staff as Phone Mechanrlas ee o ®

w64

etaff are lylng vacant :
i

All the 43 posts of Group-b
nder Kamxup SSA,.’

in this Telegraph activity area u

oo ‘ In this conmnectlonr, that the Casual
. Mazdoors urder Srl No.l to 6 of Annexure-I1 have been emgaged
to meet up tha acute ahortage of GP-D staf{ im CIO/TOs & TCo

prior to January/93. Nov, thelr cngagcment have becn conflinmw
{natructions contained vide COMT/Guwa,

v.e.f. 01=01-93 3s& pob

letter No.RRFC—le/RE‘dtd. 73~12-2Q.and NO.TTUI-1/3/95-96

atd,. 10-4-95(Coplos enclosed) . :
Ho.7 to 21, of Annexure=I

of CGMT/GuwahatL

\ " Casual Mazdoors undcr.Url.
jrement of worl lozd

have bzan anyaged a8 pel {pptructions
jattrs agitrd above to meebt up the requ
due Lo 0 pauclty af, A= plaff.
another G4 poste ugnin

above yacapclrs,
fter appointmenﬁ”bf

1y to bhe vacanbt
onn Me-chanilose.

Aparct from the
xnm Qroup-L are like

quallfiod staff for Eh
engaged

Weipptified that the minimun casual Hazdoorf
A in C'l.'U/'l'Oﬂ & ‘Lce of Lhiln Trlmgraph activitcy aremil
Cunlt @f ﬁ&ﬂ_, under Kamrup CSA are mpneiitial for pmootly furctioning
' 4R units”. hid ) -
P - <| L‘){o\ {

ﬁ%ui of works of tho =X
BRA, o ‘ ANV
| /L&Méénzl —_— ' , Chief $upnrintcnﬂﬁnt
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TO

"The Chief Superintendent, .
Central Telegraph Office,
Panbazar »,CGuwah at1-781001.

-

Sub : Prayer for issuance of Korking
Certificate.

Sir,

With due.resgpect I beg to state that I was a
Casual Mazdoor appointed against certain posts lying
vacant -under your establishment.

That on 7-10-96 I was endaged by your authority,
and axlowed to work as casual Yazdoor in the Teleoraoh
Activity Area under.Kamruo S5A as per instruction of
\ theChief General Manager,Assam Telecow Circle, Acaam,
Ulubarg Guwahati ~7 vide letter No- RRFC~ 18 /R¥ dtd.
AT RNy 23-12-92 and No. TTDI/3/95- 95 dtd. 18-4-95,

.

;/; ("";’- \‘l/, : .

e ¥y W P .

W BSNL "o That my engagement was mentioned and recordcd

/( ‘ 3

20 o) in the forwarding letter of the Telecom District Managor
; g O

AN, L 2 (1P & A~ Section)., <anrup.Telecom District ,Ulubari,

-f\ ‘)/ ; “Guwahati =7 vide No. STA®SI/CL/96-97/04 dtd. at Guwahati
o LN 30-10~96 with a lis: ‘of 22 numbers of casual ltazdcor

; N /

t .,

s /whereinhvﬁy name is recorded in 81.,No, 21 of the list.

Copy of the engagement letter are encloscd

"herewith and ms n marked as Annexure—hl £ e

- That unfortunately I was retreaced from servicoe
with effect from 30-9-97 with many other casual ivazdeoor
‘o? engaged under your est. r>lishment.

.That thereafter I came to your establiahmcnt with a
reguest to re-join me 1n service,

\?m | mify P :
Despaterh 1 R wein . That I approached several times to your authoricy
vmnw;vgan$ 5pmﬁ¢h a prayer to issue my werking certificate rendarca
2 3 Tuo Genvie! | Y“W’Uﬂﬁér your establishment w.e.f., 07~10-9g till the day of

AT Y b, Guwate)
Iﬂqk g ‘ret renchment But the same is not provided to me till dste.

/%Ww@«% |

/4%{# oweL : contd..z2.
0 ¢ -



Ak
~

(2)
That the issuance of my working Cert1f1Cate
is very urgent ang necessary.

So, I kindly request you to
issue my working days certifi-
' . ' cate renderedvunder'your
R ' eatablishment'w.e;f. 07-10~9¢
' . t1ll the datsof retrenchment as
# earily as possible.

.,
N

' Yours faithfully,

LT B B
~ Shri Pradip Bhuya, }
soen of PR Bhuya,
Ex-éacual'Employee.Office
of the Chjef Superinteadcnt ,
Central Telegraoh Cffice,

- Panbazar,Guwahati-1.
v .

Copy to i1« ' | Dme~0ﬁ'd§'03
1. The Chief General Manager,
Assan Telecom Circle,Assam,Ulubars ,Guwehati-",

2. -The Telecom Distrjct Manager( » & A-Section),
Kamrup,Telecom Ddstrict.Ulubari.Guwahati~7.

(3

ol o o L Copg
- & ‘f s '
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BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
. (A Govt. of India Enterpriss
Office of the Divisi

onal Engaineer,

- © oseoced

L]

i
CATEGURY=WISE STAFF STATISTI
UNDER KAMRUP S5A

BY HAND

y - /ZKhJ)(—'<211

CTO,Guwahatie

°

/q/lb

st

Cs DOF TELEGRAPH ACTIVITY AREA
AS ON 34-08&-2002,

____________________________________________________________ e
Designat oar Scale of pay |Sanctioned Working |Vacency
—— e ISV DU strengths _|strengihi . ... .
' -GROUP « A ’
01, sr. Time scale _110000-15200 1 T . T S
ceodeo lotalzz L SRRSO VRSRRNE WU FUPSTOTOS DAV SESRURROUODS
. GROUP = B % g
01, | Accounts Officer 7500-12000 1 1 -
02, | Supdte Tole-Tfes |7500-12000 4 3 1
'03.| Jr.Telecom Officex 6500~10500 22 2 20
_ Totals= " ‘ -~ 27 Q U
A GROUP = C
010 | Chief TeMo 6500-10500 4 1
024 | Chief SeSe : 6500=40500 1 q
035 Sto TeMo ' |5000-8000 8 .k 4
044] Sro SeSe 5000-8000 g 3 5
056 | ToMafT) 50008000 13 < 8
06.| Sre TOALT) - 14000-6000 50 (18 4
07.| Sre TOA{TG) -14000-5000 52 ° 37 15
08, | Telegrephist 3200=4900 - Ly ‘
09.| Telegreph Asstty |3200-4900 7 19
104 Town Inapectoi({) 320&44900 2 - )]
11.| Technician " 13200-4000 10 1 3
12+ | Sre Accountent 5000-8000 1: ) 1 -
13.| Telecom Mechanic 32004500 16- 16 -
14| Telegxaph Overseex4000-6000 6 vy L
15,| Jamadar(Reguler) |3200-4300 - 1 1
‘{6 | Telegrephmen{1/D)|3050=4590 | 36 17 19~
17. Telogzaphnan(0/D) |3050-4590 |11 16 55
18.| Gateman .. _ |3050-4590 | 4 2 2
19, | Orderly .o |3050-4590 6 Lo | 2~
20,| Recozdi Keeper 2(10-3540 2 _ 0
21.| Menagex =~ - T4 000=6000 i i =
"220 Asstt.  Monager 13200-4900 1 1 -
23 CbupénWCicfk“' \ 30504590 1 L -
Totali= 299 183 (jg z~L0:

At I s o
B.RA— %ﬁw '
. 2 . s

<

Cop=y



RRIR S SRS

—— —

STV A S M S M 4 w0 e B e S 8 ok ek e st B s e e e b o S e e M S e

51 Designation Scale of pay |[Sanctioned Working Vacancy
L U e | SLEENGE DS SREENGENE {e
GROUP-D - ‘ \
L i
Cie Regular Mazdoor | 2550-3200 8 4 B
02¢| Night Guard 25503200 2 1 1 .
. 03. Safaiwala "1 2550-3200 T S 2
1. 044 Ayah .o 2550=~3200 3 3 )
j 05.| Farash .o 2550-3200 2 2 .
b 06, Waterman .. 2550~3200 4 4 ~
; ' 070 ToSe Mazdoor - 2 -
; 08s| Cesuel Labour ™" | . - 10 =
‘ 094 Batteryman 2550-3200 1 L
i 104 Cleaner 2550-3200 -2 1 1
f. 114 Cantcen Stafg@ 6 ¥
—— '- l 7 e
. 4
| Totalin, s |43
“ ' v ‘ <.
" b . ¢
¥ ‘
% SUMMAR Y
L e e e ——
1 C i GROUF  {Sanctioned | Working | Vacency |
. 4 Strengthe | Strength
L s = h 1 | g |
| IGRDUP -3 | 27 J S
' zunoup -c | 299' | 183 | ag
{GROUP = D | a5 | Ly | -
_ - i ToTALs- | 362 | 223 | 129 |
i £ > 5o 3 e ot 20t b e o ‘ot a0 e gy o S ot 020 ot oot o - o e, e - - - 1ot 0 e im0 T - o oo e ot 304 e oo 28 o e e e
Noo 5TA~23/Mb/I Dated at Guwahati, the 02-09.2002

! 010 Submitted to the Gencr al Manager, BSNL, (Estbo Stce ),
Kamrup District, Guuahetln?ﬁiooso

2s ! The 1/C, Divme, CTO, Guwahatid

, 03. 0/c | _ : A\\.JLPa\/Qq

\ . C . Divisional Ehgineexz
CaTeOo GUWDhatl“YBlo
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T P CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,GUWAHATI-BENCH.
Original Application Jo. 467 of 2001..

e , Date of Order : This the 26th Day of August, 2002.

e

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury,vVice-Chairman.

The Hon'ble Mr K.K.Sharma, Administrative Member.

Sri Pankaj Bora,

Son of late Baburam Rora,
Lo Resident of village Bhakatgaon,
j P.0O. Nabhanga,  Golaghat. .«.Applicant

By Advocate Sri A.Dasgupta.

- Versus -

1 1. Union of India,

! ' ‘ represented by the Secretary,
Government of India,

Ministry of Communication,
New Delhi.

2. The Director General,
Department of Telecommunications,

New Delhi.

. R ’/-—-‘-"‘:;’:-:\.\
3. Chairman, . 2 ,Uun!“:\y
/ 4,

Telecom Commission, CS RS
New Delhi. ;

4. The Chief General Manager, ﬂ"’h
Assam Telecom Circle, e

Ulubari, Guwahati-7.

5. General Manager (Telecon),
Kamrup, Guwahati. :

6. Divisional Engineer,
Central Telegraph Office,

Guwahati. ,

7. Divisional Engineer (Admn. )
‘ G.M.,Telecom, )
% ‘ Kamrup Telecom District. o -« s Respondents

By Sri A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.C.

: ;\///,~\/A///.CHOWDHURY.J,(V.C)
. \ '

\ | ~ The issue relates-to conferment of temporary

ORDER _

TN S TR e e TerT

status. Series of Original Applications were preferred

) (o iMQZ }&{‘éﬁLJZ&UA '

L}
i [

o e —

‘

peall

~



R e .

R . - :
~
- &qr 7 ' "“

. . ‘\\ . ’
pefore this Tribunal seexig for a direcction for conferment
of temporary status. The Tribunal after hearing the
parties disposnd the Ooriginal 'applicationé dirccted the

\

authorities to consider the case of the applicants fori

conferment of temporary status. Sequal to the order of the
Tribunbal +the authority considered the case of the
applicants througa Verification Committee‘ and on
considetation the respondents authority dad not consider
the case of\the applicant and rejected the same vide-Memo

dated 27.12.2000. Hence this application assailing the

legitimacy of the order of the respondents in rejecting

PN
“d

his claim.
. . \" v,
2. We have heard Mr A. Dasgupta, learned counsel

appearing for the appllcant and also Mr A.Deb Roy, learned

oer c.G.Ss.C appearlng on behalf of the respondents. On the

] LJ

;uArDeb Roy ., 1earned sr.C. G s.C stated that 240 days is to

-

R ’,-’ / ’ Z{ ‘
"ﬂijlbe*‘com uted in one calender ear and not- 1n a ear as
P

%/ﬂ
argued by the learned counsel for the appllcant We have

'perused the scheme of Conferment of Temporary Status which
speaks about the employment for at least one yeax, which
means that they mast'have(been engaéed for a betiod of at
least 240 days during,. the relevant period. Therefore

gquestion of not giving temporary status did not arise,

o)
X

since the aﬁplicant duly completed 240 days under theo

respondents it was incumbent on the part of the authqrity

2
1
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to confer him temporary status in the light of the
" \

)

the impugned ordexr ;

-~

scheme.

3. Tor the reasons stated above,

dated . 27.12.2000 issued by the pivisional Engineer

) (Admn.) is set aside and the respondents are directed to

. pass appropriate order for conferment of temporary status

to the applicant .in the light of the ohservations made

above within one month from the date of receipt of this

order.

The application is allowed. There shall, however be

no order as to costs. ]

5d/ViCE CRALRMAN
T ~ od/MEVER (A)
fo 0 ,
» M f . '
%, !
- .
N
.k\-..‘. . "/
- YL (R ~ -
B e VB
wirny R V;:; ‘W.;_’,-
XS [\
& L+ - '?q

P oL " e
Vs PR~ T N
Ll .

o .:ﬁ”ﬁc,::\\‘ . . Ser 2750
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e f— ANX—E.

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCIH.

Original Application No. 296 of 2002.

Date of Order : This the 2nd Day of May,2003.
The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. |

Shri Nagan Jyoti Dutta,
- son of Sri Jiten Dutta,

resident of Dhirenpara(Raghunath Path)
Guwahati, P.O. Dhirenpara,
Dist. Kamrup (Assam) ««.Applicant

By Advocate Begum Raushan Ara Sultana.

- Versus -

1. Union of India,
represented by the Chief General Manager,
Assam Telecom Circle,, Ulubari,
Guwahati-7.

2. Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (B.S.N.L),
through the Chief General Manager, ~

~Guwahati.

The Telecom District Manager (P&A Section),
Kamrup Telecom District,

Ulubari, Guwahati-781007. ‘

h hief Superintendent p
?a% grégentugewiy ges?gnéted as ) ~. - , ‘
Divisional Engineering Central Telegraph Office,

Panbazar, Guwahati-781001. .. .Respondents

Sri A.XK.Choudhury, Addl.C.G.S.C.

'ORDER

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C)

It'mis also. a fcase for conferment ofv-temporary
status. Heard Begum Rau;han Ara'Sulténa, learned counsei
appearing for the applicdant as well as Mr A.g.éhoﬁdhury,
learned Addl.C.G.S.C for the respondents at length.

In the light of the order passed by this Tribunal
in 0.A.205/2002 and more particularly in the light
of .the order passed in 0.A.289/2002, the applicant
is’ directed to ‘make a fresh representation narrating
all the facts before the respondents for cornferment

of ‘temporary status within a month from today. If

‘ such representation is made the respondents shall
\.//__/-\/v‘l consider the case of this applicant adkso fairly and

in the 1light of the directions issued in similar cases .

gl ‘

\
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x;§§§\ and pass appropriate order thereon as per law with

."/11” \Q

g g NN - . . ‘ .
;'ffqgﬁfuﬁfxpedltlon preferably within, three months ‘from the
REAN .

L =

'I/ g .\1:‘)\
/“" oL TN
/ 2 Al o

-y
;jugfi% disposed of. There shall, however, be no order ..

3

A;’ate of receipt of the representation.

\
} - Subject to observation made the application

»'v',. as to costs.
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